SMART5000RT3U Estimated Runtime
Load in Watts
UPS Battery Pack 500W 1,000W 1,500W 2,000W 2,200W 2,400W 2,600W 2,800W 3,000W 3,500W 3,750W 4,000W
All runtime values are in minutes.
SMART5000RT3U Included Battery Pack 194 90 56 38 35 31 28 25 23 19 17 15
SMART5000RT3U 1 BP48V60RT3U 366 176 111 79 70 63 57 52 47 39 35 33
SMART5000RT3U 2 BP48V60RT3U 568 281 180 130 115 104 94 86 78 65 59 55
SMART5000RT3U 3 BP48V60RT3U 768 387 251 182 162 146 133 121 111 92 85 78
SMART5000RT3U 4 BP48V60RT3U 967 493 322 235 211 190 173 158 146 121 111 103
SMART5000RT3U 5 BP48V60RT3U 1,163 599 395 289 259 234 213 196 180 150 138 128
SMART5000RT3U 6 BP48V60RT3U 1,356 705 467 344 309 279 255 234 216 180 166 154
SMART5000RT3U 7 BP48V60RT3U 1,547 810 539 398 358 324 296 272 251 210 194 180
SMART5000RT3U 8 BP48V60RT3U 1,734 915 611 453 408 370 338 311 287 241 222 206
SMART5000RT3U 9 BP48V60RT3U 1,920 1,019 683 508 457 415 380 349 323 271 250 232
SMART5000RT3U 10 BP48V60RT3U 2,102 1,122 754 562 507 460 421 388 359 302 279 259